A&E

AHC

Animal Planet
America Live

AMC

AXS TV

BBC America
Believer’s Voice
BET

Big Ten Network
Bloomberg TV

Blue Highways TV
Boomerang

Bravo

BUZZR

Cartoon Network (E)
Cartoon Network (W)
CBS Sports Network
CGTN News
Christian TV Network
CNBC

CNN

Comedy Central
Cooking Channel
Cowboy Channel
CMT

Craft

C-Span

C-Span 2

Daystar

Destination America
Discovery Channel
Discovery Family
Dish CD 32 CH.
Dish Music 16 CH.
Disney Channel (E)
Disney Channel (W)
Disney Junior
Disney XD

DIY

E! News

EPIC

Epix Drive-In

ESPN

ESPN 2

ESPNEWS

ESPNU

Eternal World TV
Evine

118*
195*
184
219
131
167*
135*
265
124*
410*
203*
237
175
129*
245
176*
177
158*
279
267
208*
200*
107*
113*
232
166*
221
210
211
263
194*
182*
179*
950
923
172*
173
168
174
111
114*
224
292
140*
143*
142*
141*
261
134

America’s Top 250

Fightbox

FM

Food Network

FOX Business News
FOX News

FOX Movies

FOX Sports 1

FOX Sports 2

Freeform

Fuse

Fusion

FX

FXX

FYI

Gem Shopping Network
GetTV

Golf Channel

GSN

Great American

Grit

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movies
Headline News

History Channel

Home & Garden (HGTV)
Home Shopping Network
Home Shopping Network
In Country Networks
I.LF.C.

Inspiration Network
Investigation Discovery
ION

Jewelry TV

Justice Central

Justice

Kids & Teens TV
Lifetime

Lifetime Movies
LOGO

Longhorn Network
MLB Network
MoviePlex

MSNBC

MTV

MTV2

MTYV Classic

MTYV Live

NASA

National Geographic

397
243
110*
206>
205*
384*
150*
149*
180*
164*
244
136*
125*
119*
229
373
401*
116*
165
217
185*
187*
202*
120*
226
222
226
230
133
259
192*
250
227
240
252
264
108*
109*
254
407*
152*
377
209*
160*
161
163
369*
286
186*



Nat Geo Wild
NBA TV
NBC Sports
NFL Network
NHL Network

Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (E)
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (W)

Nick Jr.

NickToons

Oprah Winfrey Network
Outdoor Channel
Oxygen

PAC-12

PLE

Pop

QvC

Qve2

Reelz

RFD-TV

Ride TV

Sale

SEC Network
Science Channel
SiriusXM 72 CH.
Smithsonian

Spike TV

Sports Alt. SD
Sports Alt. HD
Sportsman Channel
Starz Encore (E)
Starz Encore (W)
Starz Encore Action
Starz Encore Black
Starz Encore Classic
Starz Encore Family
Starz Suspense
Starz Westerns
Sundance TV
SYFY

TeenNick

Tennis Channel
The Blaze

The Movie Channel
The Movie Channel Xtra
Turner Classic

TLC

Travel Channel
truTv

TBS

TNT

TVG2

* Available in HD

190*
156*
159*
154*
157*
170*
171
169
178
189*
396*
127
409*
875
117
137
255
299*
231
248
225
408*
193*
6002
367*
241*
440
9514*
395*
340*
341
343
345
346
347
344
342
126*
122*
181
400*
212
329
330
132*
183*
196*
242*
139*
138*
398

TV Game Network
TV Land

Uplifting Entertainment
USA Network
Velocity

VH1

Viceland

WGN Cable
Weather Channel
Weather Nation
Woman’s Channel
Z Living

399

106

188

105*
246>
162*
121*
239*
214*
215*
128*
191*



